as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Lindsay Baxley Commission # EE092282 Expires: MAY 10, 2015 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC.

O LEVIE CIE	CUIT COLIDE EOD DAI	M DEACH COUNTY EI	
		M BEACH COUNTY, FL 011CP000653XXXXSB	
IN RE: ESTATE			
SHIRLEY BERI	,	ate Division	
Deceased.	Divis	ion	
FOR DISCHA	ACCOUNTING AND P RGE; WAIVER OF SEA RGE; AND RECEIPT OI CONSENT TO DISC	PORTIONS OF PETITION RVICE OF PETITION FOR F BENEFICIARY AND CHARGE	
The unde	rsigned, Ted S. Bernstein	, whose address is 880 Berkeley	y Street, Boca Raton, Florida
33487, and who h	as an interest in the above	estate as beneficiary of the estat	te:
, (a) E	xpressly acknowledges tha	t the undersigned is aware of the r	ight to have a final accounting;
(b) V	aives the filing and service	ce of a final or other accounting b	by the personal representative;
to be paid to the pe	ersonal representative, atto-	Petition for Discharge of the am rneys, accountants, appraisers, or determining that compensation;	nount of compensation paid or rother agents employed by the
manner of determ or other agents; h	ining the compensation of	at the undersigned has actual keen the personal representative, attorned manner of determining such cation;	meys, accountants, appraisers,
(e) V	laives the inclusion in the	Petition for Discharge of a plan	of distribution;
(f) V thereof upon the		ion for Discharge of the persona	I representative and all notice
(g) A undersigned was	_	complete distribution of the sha	re of the estate to which the
hearing or waiting	g period and without furthe		representative without notice,
Signed or	10/15/201	<b>3</b> , 2013.	
		Beneficiary  By:  TED BERNSTEIN	un fin
S BERNSTEIN, wh	worn to and subscribed to o is personally known to me	before me on 1015	2013 , 2013, by TED

ž.	
IN THE CIRCUIT COU	JRT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL
IN RE: ESTATE OF	File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN,	Probate Division

Deceased.

Division

## WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Pamela B. Simon, whose address is 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603, Chicago, IL 60606, and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:

- (a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
- (b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
- (c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;
- (d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any objections to the payment of such compensation;
  - (e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;
- (f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice thereof upon the undersigned;
- (g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the undersigned was entitled; and
- (h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed	on October	21st	, 2013.		
			Beneficiary		
			By:PAMELA B	SIMON	
	Sworn to and sub SIMON, who	is personally			, 2013, by
(Affix)	CHERYL MARIE	as identification	on. Chunk YV Notary Public S	Varie of Florida	Mi.

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 08, 2016

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL
IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 502011CP000653XXXXSB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased. Division
WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND CONSENT TO DISCHARGE
The undersigned, Lisa S. Friedstein, whose address is 2142 Churchill Lane, Highland Park, IL 60035,
and who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate:
(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;
(b) Waives the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;
(c) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;
(d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and manner of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of determining such compensation; and waives any objections to the payment of such compensation;
(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;
(f) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice thereof upon the undersigned;
(g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the undersigned was entitled; and
(h) Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice, hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.  Signed on October 10, 2013.
By: LISA S. FRIEDSTEIN
Sworn to and subscribed to before me on October (C , 2013, by LISA S. FRIEDSTEIN, who is personally known to me or who produced

Notary Public State of Florida I ( INC 15

OFFICIAL SEAL SONJA PATRICK

(Affix Notarial Scal) Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct 28, 2014

## RECEIPT

## PALM BEACH CTY CIR CT JISPROD

Receipt Number: SBCV232295 Date: 25-OCT-2013 Cashier: JDELGADI

Payor: candice bernstein Addr:

Quantity Description 9 COPY - CP, GA, MH CHECK RECEIVED GENERAL ACCT	Amount	ด ด 
		9 COPY - CP, GA, MH CHECK RECEIVED GENERAL ACCT

9.00 Total Fees: 9.00 Total Payment:

IN THE CIRCUI	Γ COURT FOR PALM BE	ACH COUNTY, FL	
IN RE: ESTATE OF	File No. 502011CF	2000653XXXXSB	
SHIRLEY BERNSTE	ZIN, Probate Div	vision	
Deceased.	Division		
FOR DISCHARGE DISCHARGE;	COUNTING AND PORTI ; WAIVER OF SERVICE AND RECEIPT OF BEN CONSENT TO DISCHAR	E OF PETITION FOR EFICIARY AND	
The undersigne	d, Jill Iantoni, whose addres	ss is 2101 Magnolia Lane,	Highland Park, IL 60035, and
who has an interest in the	he above estate as beneficia	ary of the estate:	
(a) Expres	sly acknowledges that the un	ndersigned is aware of the ri	ght to have a final accounting;
(b) Waives	the filing and service of a	final or other accounting b	y the personal representative;
to be paid to the persona	the inclusion in the Petitio I representative, attorneys, a , and the manner of determi	accountants, appraisers, or	ount of compensation paid or other agents employed by the
manner of determining to or other agents; has agr	the compensation of the per-	sonal representative, attori	nowledge of the amount and neys, accountants, appraisers, ompensation; and waives any
(e) Waives	the inclusion in the Petitio	n for Discharge of a plan	of distribution;
(f) Waives thereof upon the unders	service of the Petition for igned;	Discharge of the personal	representative and all notice
(g) Acknow undersigned was entitled	vledges receipt of complet d; and	e distribution of the share	e of the estate to which the
	ts to the entry of an order of and without further account		epresentative without notice,
Signed on	101 23	, 2013.	
	·	Beneficiary  By: Jele C	Kartm
Sworn t IANTONI, who is perso as identification.	o and subscribed to before nally known to me	me on <u>VOTOBER</u> or who produced	23 RA , 2013, by JILL

Notary Public State of Honda

OFFICIAL SEAL
SANDRA B IANTONI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/05/14